
Board Report

Monterey County 168 West Alisal Street, 

1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

831.755.5066

Legistar File Number: 15-0345 May 12, 2015

Agenda Ready4/7/2015Introduced: Current Status:

1 General Agenda ItemVersion: Matter Type:

Approve and Authorize the Contract/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment Number 8 to the 

Contractual Agreement No. A-07625 between the County of Monterey and the Megabyte 

Systems Inc. to implement  the additional year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax 

System for the fiscal year 2015-16 at a 0.8% COLA increase from the current annual rate.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

Approve and Authorize the Contract/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment Number 8 to the 

Contractual Agreement No. A-07625 between the County of Monterey and the Megabyte 

Systems Inc. to implement  the additional year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax 

System for the fiscal year 2015-16 at a 0.8% COLA increase from the current annual rate.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

In 1990, your Board authorized the County to enter into an agreement with Megabyte Systems, 

Inc. to provide a complete property tax assessment, collection and apportionment package for 

use by the County Tax Collector, Assessor, and Auditor Offices. That Agreement has been 

subsequently modified and expanded to upgrade and improve the services provided by 

Megabyte Systems to those County Offices, as well as the Clerk to the Board.  

At this time, it is requested that your Board approve the proposed Amendment No 8.  

Amendment No. 8 extends the term of maintenance and support services for an additional year 

through and including June 30, 2016, as set forth in Exhibit 2015/16A. The terms, conditions, 

and provisions of the Agreement otherwise remained unchanged and unaffected by the 

amendment.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed the amendment and has approved it as to form.  The 

Auditor-Controller has approved fiscal provisions. The Auditor-Controller and Treasurer-Tax 

Collector, as users of the services, are in support of the recommendation.

FINANCING:

The County Tax Collector, Assessor, and Auditor have all anticipated the $2,617 increase in 

shared maintenance costs in their projected 2015-16 budget requests for the payment of the 

services to be performed pursuant to Amendment 8.

Page 1  Monterey County Printed on 4/23/2015



Legistar File Number: 15-0345

Prepared by: Corina Morgan, Finance Manager, x5821

Approved by: Stephen L. Vagnini, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder, x5803

Attachments:

Amendment No. 8

Exhibit 2015/16A

Original Contract

Amendment Nos. 1-7

Page 2  Monterey County Printed on 4/23/2015


